financial auditors have unanimously resolved to include your full-name amongst the favored 
beneficiaries who will benefit from the amount earmarked for payments of Long-overdue debts. 
In accordance with the resolutions each of the favored beneficiaries will receive the sum of 
US$28,500,000.00. (Twenty Eight Million, Five Hundred Thousand US Dollars). The remittance 
officials must as a matter or necessity, proceed to effect the transfer of the authenticated/ 
approved amount of US$28.5Million FAST to your own nominated account. The Chairman of 
Intercontinental Credits Commission (ICC) opined that he will handle the remittance directly